

Intent to Award
2017/2018 Grants and Cooperative Agreements
Ground Operations Projects

| # | Applicant | Project Title | Project Number | Possible General Criteria Score | Applicant General Criteria Score | Division General Criteria Score | Possible Project Criteria Score | Applicant Project Criteria Score | Division Project Criteria Score | Total Project Score | Amount Requested | Amount Awarded | Balance (see note) |
|----|---|--|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | \$ 14,004,556 |
| 1 | USFS - San Bernardino National Forest | Ground Operations | G17-02-14-G01 | 120 | 90 | 98 | 55 | 46 | 46 | 82.29 | \$ 700,591 | \$ 698,591 | \$ 13,305,965 |
| 2 | Stanislaus County Parks and Recreation Department | Frank Raines Ground Operations | G17-03-20-G01 | 120 | 89 | 95 | 55 | 45 | 45 | 80.00 | \$ 326,352 | \$ 324,569 | \$ 12,981,396 |
| 3 | USFS - Angeles National Forest | Ground Operations | G17-02-01-G01 | 120 | 91 | 96 | 55 | 45 | 44 | 80.00 | \$ 308,809 | \$ 308,809 | \$ 12,672,587 |
| 4 | USFS - Mendocino National Forest | FY19 Ground Operations | G17-02-10-G01 | 120 | 88 | 93 | 55 | 46 | 46 | 79.43 | \$ 922,182 | \$ 920,182 | \$ 11,752,405 |
| 5 | California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC) | Ground Operations-Stewards of the Sierra NF Road and Trail Maintenance | G17-04-06-G01 | 120 | 90 | 95 | 55 | 44 | 43 | 78.86 | \$ 108,433 | \$ 101,270 | \$ 11,651,135 |
| 6 | USFS - Cleveland National Forest | Ground Operations - South | G17-02-02-G02 | 120 | 86 | 94 | 55 | 45 | 43 | 78.29 | \$ 187,512 | \$ 187,512 | \$ 11,463,623 |
| 7 | USFS - Tahoe National Forest | Ground Operations | G17-02-20-G01 | 120 | 87 | 90 | 55 | 47 | 47 | 78.29 | \$ 710,050 | \$ 697,703 | \$ 10,765,920 |
| 8 | USFS - Sierra National Forest | Ground Operations | G17-02-17-G01 | 120 | 87 | 92 | 55 | 46 | 45 | 78.29 | \$ 829,814 | \$ 829,242 | \$ 9,936,678 |
| 9 | Stanislaus County Parks and Recreation Department | La Grange Ground Operations | G17-03-20-G02 | 120 | 89 | 95 | 55 | 43 | 41 | 77.71 | \$ 235,954 | \$ 229,896 | \$ 9,706,782 |
| 10 | California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC) | Ground Operations-Stanislaus NF 2018 | G17-04-06-G02 | 120 | 90 | 95 | 55 | 44 | 40 | 77.14 | \$ 23,130 | \$ 23,130 | \$ 9,683,652 |
| 11 | Clovis Independent 4 Wheelers | Ground Operations | G17-04-83-G01 | 120 | 87 | 92 | 55 | 44 | 43 | 77.14 | \$ 74,200 | \$ 71,650 | \$ 9,612,002 |
| 12 | California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC) | Ground Operations - SRR-Geotherm and 395 | G17-04-06-G03 | 120 | 90 | 95 | 55 | 41 | 40 | 77.14 | \$ 77,000 | \$ 77,000 | \$ 9,535,002 |
| 13 | Sierra Buttes Trail Stewardship | Ground Operations | G17-04-68-G01 | 120 | 89 | 93 | 55 | 44 | 42 | 77.14 | \$ 78,530 | \$ 78,530 | \$ 9,456,472 |
| 14 | BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office | 2018 Ground Operations | G17-01-08-G01 | 120 | 86 | 92 | 55 | 44 | 42 | 76.57 | \$ 107,450 | \$ 107,450 | \$ 9,349,022 |
| 15 | USFS - Stanislaus National Forest | Ground Operations | G17-02-19-G01 | 120 | 84 | 89 | 55 | 47 | 44 | 76.00 | \$ 630,146 | \$ 629,746 | \$ 8,719,276 |
| 16 | City of Porterville Parks and Leisure Services | Ground Operations | G17-03-24-G01 | 120 | 96 | 96 | 55 | 37 | 36 | 75.43 | \$ 97,558 | \$ 94,764 | \$ 8,624,512 |
| 17 | California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC) | Ground Operations - Sequoia NF / CTUC Collaboration Agreement | G17-04-06-G04 | 120 | 90 | 95 | 55 | 38 | 37 | 75.43 | \$ 161,715 | \$ 161,715 | \$ 8,462,797 |
| 18 | USFS - Eldorado National Forest | Ground Operations - ENF | G17-02-03-G01 | 120 | 87 | 93 | 55 | 39 | 39 | 75.43 | \$ 603,040 | \$ 603,040 | \$ 7,859,757 |

Intent to Award
2017/2018 Grants and Cooperative Agreements
Ground Operations Projects

| # | Applicant | Project Title | Project Number | Possible General Criteria Score | Applicant General Criteria Score | Division General Criteria Score | Possible Project Criteria Score | Applicant Project Criteria Score | Division Project Criteria Score | Total Project Score | Amount Requested | Amount Awarded | Balance (see note) |
|----|--|--|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 19 | City of Tulare Recreation Parks and Library Department | Ground Operations | G17-03-04-G01 | 120 | 86 | 93 | 55 | 40 | 38 | 74.86 | \$ 359,764 | \$ 359,764 | \$ 7,499,993 |
| 20 | Friends of Jawbone | Ground Operations - G017 - Monitored Response | G17-04-13-G01 | 120 | 84 | 88 | 55 | 43 | 43 | 74.86 | \$ 623,247 | \$ 623,247 | \$ 6,876,746 |
| 21 | Santa Clara County Parks and Recreation Department | Ground Operations | G17-03-19-G01 | 120 | 88 | 90 | 55 | 40 | 40 | 74.29 | \$ 227,156 | \$ 227,156 | \$ 6,649,590 |
| 22 | USFS - Cleveland National Forest | Ground Operations - North | G17-02-02-G01 | 120 | 86 | 94 | 55 | 36 | 36 | 74.29 | \$ 83,475 | \$ 83,475 | \$ 6,566,115 |
| 23 | Friends of El Mirage | Ground Operations - Extend Visitor & OHV Services | G17-04-11-G01 | 120 | 97 | 88 | 55 | 42 | 41 | 73.71 | \$ 377,680 | \$ 377,680 | \$ 6,188,435 |
| 24 | City of California City | Ground Operations | G17-03-26-G02 | 120 | 84 | 90 | 55 | 41 | 38 | 73.14 | \$ 601,668 | \$ 601,668 | \$ 5,586,767 |
| 25 | BLM - Arcata Field Office | Ground Operations | G17-01-02-G01 | 120 | 85 | 82 | 55 | 48 | 45 | 72.57 | \$ 115,850 | \$ 115,850 | \$ 5,470,917 |
| 26 | USFS - Sequoia National Forest | Sequoia National Forest Ground Operations | G17-02-15-G01 | 120 | 88 | 83 | 55 | 44 | 44 | 72.57 | \$ 536,171 | \$ 536,171 | \$ 4,934,746 |
| 27 | BLM - Redding Field Office | Chappie-Shasta Ground Operations | G17-01-14-G01 | 120 | 88 | 86 | 55 | 43 | 40 | 72.00 | \$ 203,500 | \$ 201,250 | \$ 4,733,496 |
| 28 | Friends of Cow Mountain | Acupuncture alley/Whitethorn/Coopers Crawl/Trail 14 | G17-04-08-G01 | 120 | 78 | 86 | 55 | 40 | 38 | 70.86 | \$ 84,778 | \$ 84,778 | \$ 4,648,718 |
| 29 | USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest | Ground Operations | G17-02-04-G01 | 120 | 78 | 81 | 55 | 44 | 43 | 70.86 | \$ 160,760 | \$ 160,760 | \$ 4,487,958 |
| 30 | USFS - Modoc National Forest | Forestwide Signing & Ground Operations | G17-02-45-G01 | 120 | 79 | 84 | 55 | 41 | 40 | 70.86 | \$ 322,360 | \$ 322,360 | \$ 4,165,598 |
| 31 | USFS - Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit | LTBMU OHV Ground Operations | G17-02-07-G01 | 120 | 82 | 82 | 55 | 43 | 41 | 70.29 | \$ 80,940 | \$ 80,940 | \$ 4,084,658 |
| 32 | USFS - Los Padres National Forest | Ground Operations | G17-02-09-G01 | 120 | 82 | 81 | 55 | 44 | 42 | 70.29 | \$ 344,973 | \$ 344,973 | \$ 3,739,685 |
| 33 | Trinity County Resource Conservation District | Ground Operations | G17-07-02-G01 | 120 | 81 | 85 | 55 | 38 | 37 | 69.71 | \$ 37,449 | \$ 37,449 | \$ 3,702,236 |
| 34 | BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office | Ground Operations | G17-01-15-G01 | 120 | 83 | 77 | 55 | 45 | 45 | 69.71 | \$ 557,215 | \$ 555,385 | \$ 3,146,851 |
| 35 | USFS - Shasta-Trinity National Forest | Shasta-Trinity National Forest Maintenance Operations and Patrolling | G17-02-16-G01 | 120 | 81 | 85 | 55 | 38 | 36 | 69.14 | \$ 138,300 | \$ 138,300 | \$ 3,008,551 |
| 36 | CEMX INC | Ground Operations | G17-04-55-G01 | 120 | 90 | 88 | 55 | 33 | 32 | 68.57 | \$ 268,946 | \$ 263,946 | \$ 2,744,605 |
| 37 | Plumas County | Ground Operations | G17-03-84-G01 | 120 | 73 | 77 | 55 | 45 | 42 | 68.00 | \$ 191,110 | \$ 190,110 | \$ 2,554,495 |
| 38 | BLM - Palm Springs South Coast Field Office | Ground Operations - NECO | G17-01-13-G01 | 120 | 96 | 89 | 55 | 39 | 30 | 68.00 | \$ 181,655 | \$ 181,655 | \$ 2,372,840 |

Intent to Award
2017/2018 Grants and Cooperative Agreements
Ground Operations Projects

| # | Applicant | Project Title | Project Number | Possible General Criteria Score | Applicant General Criteria Score | Division General Criteria Score | Possible Project Criteria Score | Applicant Project Criteria Score | Division Project Criteria Score | Total Project Score | Amount Requested | Amount Awarded | Balance (see note) |
|---------------|--|---|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
| 39 | BLM - Barstow Field Office | Ground Operations | G17-01-04-G01 | 120 | 90 | 76 | 55 | 44 | 42 | 67.43 | \$ 946,521 | \$ 945,219 | \$ 1,427,621 |
| 40 | USFS - Inyo National Forest | Inyo National Forest - Ground Operations | G17-02-05-G01 | 120 | 80 | 73 | 55 | 44 | 42 | 65.71 | \$ 381,659 | \$ 381,659 | \$ 1,045,962 |
| 41 | Lassen Land and Trails Trust | Ground Operations | G17-04-47-G01 | 120 | 76 | 74 | 55 | 45 | 38 | 64.00 | \$ 65,378 | \$ 65,378 | \$ 980,584 |
| 42 | BLM - El Centro Field Office | El Centro Ground Operations | G17-01-09-G01 | 120 | 86 | 83 | 55 | 36 | 29 | 64.00 | \$ 243,134 | \$ 241,134 | \$ 739,450 |
| 43 | BLM - Bishop Field Office | Ground Operations | G17-01-05-G01 | 120 | 79 | 72 | 55 | 39 | 39 | 63.43 | \$ 61,946 | \$ 61,946 | \$ 677,504 |
| 44 | El Dorado County CAO | Ground Operations | G17-03-06-G01 | 120 | 78 | 78 | 55 | 44 | 32 | 62.86 | \$ 188,545 | \$ 151,910 | \$ 525,594 |
| 45 | L.A.N.D.S. | Ground Operations | G17-04-32-G01 | 120 | 83 | 82 | 55 | 32 | 25 | 61.14 | \$ 100,965 | \$ 97,791 | \$ 427,803 |
| 46 | BLM - Needles Field Office | Ground Operations | G17-01-12-G01 | 120 | 66 | 61 | 55 | 27 | 24 | 48.57 | \$ 182,255 | \$ 182,255 | \$ 245,548 |
| 47 | County of Del Norte Community Development Department | Del Norte County OHV Area Access and Safety Improvement Project | G17-03-93-G01 | 120 | 29 | 33 | 55 | 17 | 17 | 28.57 | \$ 18,635 | \$ 18,635 | \$ 226,913 |
| TOTALS | | | | | | | | | | | \$ 13,868,501 | \$ 13,777,643 | \$ 226,913 |

Note: The project beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2018/19 proposed budget. Any changes to the Governor's proposed budget may necessitate the revision of the beginning balance accordingly. Allocated monies greater than 70% as dollars from unallocated Acquisition, Development and Planning projects were dispersed per regulation 4970.15.1(c)